
First Name Last Name Department Title Phone Ext email

Bob Anderson Public Works Director 728-2400 143 randerson@cumberlandri.org

Margaret Anderson Water Department Clerk 658-0666 503 manderson@cumberlandri.org

Richard Arpin Tax Assessors Deputy 728-2400 139 rarpin@cumberlandri.org

Celeste Beauparlant Solicitor's Office Legal Assistant 728-2400 130 cbeauparlant@cumberlandri.org

Kim Berard Water Department Adm. Assist. 658-0666 501 kberard@cumberlandri.org

Christina Boyan Human Resources Director 728-2400 128 cboyan@cumberlandri.org

Monica Brady Police Department Passport/VIN Clerk 333-2500 3200 mbrady@cumberlandpolice.com

Melinda Brouillard Finance Accountant 728-2400 168 mbrouillard@cumberlandri.org

Jennifer  Cameron Town Clerk's Office Recording/Licensing 728-2400 133 jcameron@cumberlandri.org

David Carr Sewer Department Superintendent 728-2400 122 dcarr@cumberlandri.org

Sophie Chalhoub-Skeldon Town Clerk's Office Recording/Licensing 728-2400 135 sskeldon@cumberlandri.org

Chris Champi Water Department Superintendent 658-0666 500 cchampi@cumberlandri.org

Ray Chauvin Finance Director 728-2400 120 rchauvin@cumberlandri.org

Jane Christopher Town Clerk's Office DeputyTown Clerk 728-2400 136 jchristopher@cumberlandri.org

Doug   Ciullo  Police Department Deputy Chief 333-2500 3002 dciullo@cumberlandpolice.com

Deb   Coia  Senior Center Clerk 334-2555 102 dcoia@cumberlandri.org

Mike                          Crawley                         Parks & Recreation Director 334-9996 600 mcrawley@cumberlandri.org

Bianca DiLorenzo Tax Collections Clerk 728-2400 124 bdilorenzo@cumberlandri.org

Lynne  Daigneault Library Admin. Assist. 333-2552 lynnedt@cumberlandlibrary.org. 

Mark Dailey Water Department Clerk 658-0666 502 mdailey@cumberlandri.org

Monica Daniel Public Works Clerk 728-2400 125 mraposa@cumberlandri.org

Liz Daniel Town Clerk's Office Vitals 728-2400 137 ldaniel@cumberlandri.org

John Desmarais Police Department Chief 333-2500 3001 jdesmarais@cumberlandpolice.com

Brad Ward Building/Zoning Building Official 728-2400 127 bward@cumberlandri.org

Jennifer Durkin Tax Collections Clerk 728-2400 129 jdurkin@cumberlandri.org 

Celeste Dyer Library Director 333-2552 5 cdyer@cumberlandlibrary.org

Front Desk OCYL Front Desk 475-0929 1

Larry Giorgio Building/Zoning Plumbing Inspector

Sandra Giovanelli Town Clerk's Office/Board of Canv. Town Clerk 728-2400 138 sgiovanelli@cumberlandri.org

Nicole Goosmann Tax Assessors Clerk 728-2400 159 ngoosmann@cumberlandri.org

Irina Gorman Finance Deputy 728-2400 121 dsullivan@cumberlandri.org

Curtiss Grieve Planning and Community Dev Clerk 728-2400 140 cgrieve@cumberlandri.org

Brian    Hart   Senior Center Van Driver 334-2555 104

Alyson Johnson Finance Payroll Administrator 728-2400 147 ajohnson@cumberlandri.org

Kevin Joyce Building/Zoning Building Inspector 728-2400 144 kjoyce@cumberlandri.org

Karen   Kane  Senior Center Social Director 334-2555 101 kkane@cumberlandri.org

Tyler Kinch Tax Collections Clerk 728-2400 123 tkinch@cumberlandri.org

Sarah King Mayor's Office Community Outreach 728-2400 132 sking@cumberlandri.org

John Kissik Public Works Recycling Coord 728-2400 155 jkissik@cumberlandri.org

Melissa Kryla-Stowik EMS Clerk 334-3090 3 mkstowik@cumberlandri.org

Liz Lemire OCYL Director 475-0929 4 llemire@cumberlandri.org

Ken Mallette Jr Tax Assessors Director 728-2400 149 kmallette@cumberlandri.org

MJ Martins Tax Collections Clerk 728-2400 123 mmartins@cumberlandri.org

Janice McCormick Town Clerk's Office Muni/Prob Court 728-2400 154 jmccormick@cumberlandri.org

Glenn Modica Planning and Community Dev Town Planner 728-2400 146 gmodica@cumberlandri.org

Kelley Morris Solicitor's Office Solicitor 728-2400 150 kmorris@cumberlandri.org

Jeffrey Mutter Mayor's Office Mayor 728-2400 132 jmutter@cumberlandri.org

James N'Tow Public Works Engineering 728-2400 126 jntow@cumberlandri.org

Arlene                                       Nunn                                      Parks & Recreation Clerk 334-9996 601 anunn@cumberlandri.org

Tom Peck Water Department Asst. Water Supt. 658-0666 tpeck@cumberlandri.org

John Pliakas EMS Chief 334-3090 6 jpliakas@cumberlandri.org

Kerri Rossi Town Clerk's Office/Board of Canv. Board of Canvassers 728-2400 131

Dolly Rousseau Building/Zoning Zoning Clerk 728-2400 141 drousseau@cumberlandri.org

Karen Sansouci Highway Clerk 723-7251 401 karensansouci@hotmail.com 

Ed Skwirz Building/Zoning Electrical Inspector

Jason Stacki Animal Control Animal Control Officer 333-0950 jstaki@cumberlandri.org

Jonathan Stevens Planning and Community Dev Director 728-2400 142 jstevens@cumberlandri.org

Frank Stowik Highway Superintendent 723-7251 400 frankcumberlandhighway@hotmail.com

Switchboard Town Clerk's Office 728-2400 160

Linda Teel Mayor's Office Chief of Staff 728-2400 134 lteel@cumberlandri.org

Patti  Tweedie Police Department Admin. Assist. 333-2500 3000 ptweedie@cumberlandpolice.com

Al Wylie Tax Assessors Clerk 728-2400 158 awylie@cumberlandri.org
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